Datasheet
TS14002
nanoSmart® Ultra-Low-Power
Linear Regulator
TRIUNE PRODUCTS
Features
• Ultra-low nA operating current at light load
• Best-in-class quiescent current of 20nA at Iload=0

Datasheet
Ordering Information
TS14002-‐CvvvDFNR
Part Number Description
vvv Output Voltage*
012 1.2 V
015 1.5 V
018 1.8 V
020 2.0 V
023 2.3 V
025 2.5 V
028 2.8 V
030 3.0 V
033 3.3 V
042 4.2 V
* Custom values also available (1.2V - 4.2V typical in 100mV
increments)
Datasheet
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Information relating to this product and the application or design described herein is believed to be reliable, however such information  is provided as a
guide only and Semtech assumes no liability for any errors in this document, or for the application or design described herein. Semtech reserves the right
to make changes to the product or this document at any time without notice. Buyers should obtain the latest relevant information before placing orders
and should verify that such information is current and complete. Semtech warrants performance of its products to the specifications applicable at the time
of sale, and all sales are made in accordance with Semtech’s standard terms and conditions of sale.
SEMTECH PRODUCTS ARE NOT DESIGNED, INTENDED, AUTHORIZED OR WARRANTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR USE IN LIFE-SUPPORT APPLICATIONS, DEVICES
OR SYSTEMS, OR IN NUCLEAR APPLICATIONS IN WHICH THE FAILURE COULD BE REASONABLY EXPECTED TO RESULT IN PERSONAL INJURY, LOSS OF LIFE
OR SEVERE PROPERTY OR ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGE. INCLUSION OF SEMTECH PRODUCTS IN SUCH APPLICATIONS IS UNDERSTOOD TO BE UNDERTAKEN
SOLELY AT THE CUSTOMER’S OWN RISK. Should  a customer purchase or use Semtech products for any such unauthorized application, the customer shall
indemnify and hold Semtech and its officers, employees, subsidiaries, affiliates, and distributors harmless against all claims, costs damages and attorney
fees which could arise.
The Semtech name and logo are registered trademarks of the Semtech Corporation. All other trademarks and trade names mentioned may be marks and
names of Semtech or their respective companies. Semtech reserves the right to make changes to, or discontinue any products described in this document
without further notice. Semtech makes no warranty, representation or guarantee, express or implied, regarding the suitability of its products for any
particular purpose. All rights reserved.
© Semtech 2016
Contact Information
Semtech Corporation
200 Flynn Road, Camarillo, CA 93012
Phone: (805) 498-2111, Fax: (805) 498-3804
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Semtech:
  TS14002-C015DFNR  TS14002-C028DFNR  TS14002-C042DFNR  TS14002-C023DFNR  TS14002-C020DFNR
TS14002-C025DFNR  TS14002-C018DFNR  TS14002-C030DFNR  TS14002-C012DFNR  TS14002-C033DFNR